4). The 96-h LC50 values for other shrimp species ranged between 23.7
ppm for P. semisulcatus and 70.9 ppm for P. monodon [12].

Conclusion
In the present study, the effluent samples (RO rejects) were obtained

from 9 dye industries located at Erode in Tamil Nadu and used for
toxicity testing of prawns (Metapenaeus monoceros) collected from off
Britona, Goa. All the 9 effluents were mixed together and a mixture
of the effluents from Erode textile dye industries was subsequently
diluted further with different dilution factors of 200, 100, 50, 33.33
and 20 and exposed to prawns along with a control with no effluent
for evaluating toxicity. Penaeid prawns (Metapaeneus monoceros) are
widely distributed in different size groups. They are commercially
important cultivable species and have high export demand in India.
This species was used for acute toxicity testing because of their large
availability, sensitivity and relative ease of handling.

The experiment showed that the Lethal Concentration for killing
50% organisms (LC50) increases with a decrease in dilution and an
increase in time. A high mortality (70%) was observed in effluent

Exposure period LC50 Upper Limit Lower Limit Intercept Chi square
24 h - - - - -
48 h 119.6 ppm 158.52ppm 80.7 ppm 2.9629 31.839
72 h 51ppm 68.69ppm 33.3ppm 3.6959 0.5366

96 h 29.17ppm 41.40ppm 16.9ppm 3.9211 0.4088

Table 7: Median Lethal concentration (LC 50) (with 95% confidence intervals) for TDIE.

Alpha value (for confidence
interval) 0.05

Probit Analysis - Finney Method [Lognormal Distribution]
Log10[Dose (Stimulus)] Actual Percent (%) Probit Percent(%) N R E(R) Difference Chi-square

0.699 0.025 0.0002 10 0.25 0.0021 0.2479 29.2063
1. 0.025 0.0025 10 0.25 0.0253 0.2247 2.

1.301 0.025 0.0187 10 0.25 0.1873 0.0627 0.021
1.4771 0.1 0.0487 10 1. 0.4867 0.5133 0.5414
1.699 0.1 0.1303 10 1. 1.3027 -0.3027 0.0704

Chi-square
Chi-square 31.839

Degrees Of Freedom 3
p-level 0.

Dose (Stimulus) Percentile
Percentile Probit (Y) Log10[Dose (Stimulus)] Standard Error Dose (Stimulus) Standard Error

1 2.6732 1.1986 -0.1425 15.7981 -5.2755
5 3.3548 1.4824 -0.1189 30.3671 -8.4199

10 3.7183 1.6338 -0.1149 43.028 -11.5156
16 4.0056 1.7534 -0.0543 56.6736 -7.1028
20 4.1585 1.8171 -0.077 65.6256 -11.7017
25 4.3258 1.8867 -0.1355 77.0408 -24.4347
30 4.476 1.9493 -0.1788 88.9726 -37.6666
40 4.7471 2.0621 -0.2496 115.3785 -70.015
50 5. 2.1674 -0.312 147.0423 -114.9488
60 5.2529 2.2728 -0.3727 187.3957 -181.2693
70 5.524 2.3856 -0.4366 243.0123 -287.5766
75 5.6742 2.4482 -0.4717 280.6493 -368.3851
80 5.8415 2.5178 -0.5106 329.4667 -482.9594
84 5.9944 2.5815 -0.546 381.508 -616.3926
90 6.2817 2.7011 -0.6123 502.4973 -967.5551
95 6.6452 2.8525 -0.6957 712.0034 -1,694.882
99 7.3268 3.1363 -0.8513 1,368.6063 -4,763.158

Regression Statistics
LC50 147.0423 LC50 Standard Error 221.9314

LC50 LCL 13.9977 LC50 UCL 1,544.6442
Log10[LC50] 2.1674 Standard Error 0.5211

Beta 2.4016 Intercept -0.2054
Beta Standard Error 1.9318

http://dx.doi.org/10.4172/2161-0525.1000175

Citation: Praneeth Rahul R, Shirodkar PV, Mani Murali R, Ravindran J, Brahma S, et al. (2013) Response of Penaeid Prawns (Metapanaeus
monoceros) to Textile Dye Industrial Effluents (TDIE): An Indicator of Stress. J Environ Anal Toxicol 3: 175. doi:10.4172/2161-0525.1000175

Page 6 of 9

Volume 3 • Issue 4 • 1000175